SUD SCRUB'S COMMITMENT TO YOU AND THE ENVIRONMENT

Sud Scrub is a premier designer, developer, marketer, wholesaler, distributor, and seller of eco-conscious consumer bath products, including silver-infused silicone face and body scrubbers that stay clean. Our patented body scrubbers and face scrubbers are infused with antimicrobial silver that keeps odor-causing bacteria, mold, and mildew at bay—unlike loofahs, which hold onto bacteria and germs, contribute to plastic waste, shed micro-plastics in the shower, and need to be constantly replaced. To us, it's not about selling more products, it's about a commitment to positive change toward a better and healthier life for everyone and for our environment.

Our products have been featured on Amazon, TikTok, Instagram, Facebook, Target, Walmart, and more. Importantly, our products are not only patent-protected, they are also tested in accordance with ISO-22196 and ASTM-G21 standards to ensure protection from the effects of microbial growth and odor during regular use. For more information, please visit our website at: https://www.sudscrub.com.

OUR TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS, AND PATENTS

Sud Scrub takes its intellectual property rights very seriously. A non-exhaustive list of Sud Scrub's patents, trademarks, copyrights, and other intellectual property rights can be found at: www.sudscrub.com/pages/patents. Sud Scrub's intellectual property, logos, designs, text, images, videos and product photographs are the exclusive property of Sud Scrub and any unauthorized use may constitute patent, copyright, and/or trademark infringement.

To protect consumers from counterfeits and infringing products, we have partnered with eBay's Verified Rights Owners (VeRO) Program to remove such items from eBay. Trademark law requires that trademark owners take action against unauthorized or potentially confusing uses of their trademarks. Sud Scrub prohibits the use of any of the company's intellectual property, including its trademarks, copyrights, and patents, in a manner that is likely to cause confusion, mistake or deception as to the source of the products or services advertised. Infringement of Sud Scrub's intellectual property rights may also subject a seller to both civil and criminal liability.

When an auction listing that improperly uses Sud Scrub's intellectual property, trademarks, copyrights, and/or patents, comes to our attention, we will review the matter and take the appropriate action, including reporting any violation to eBay and requesting suspension of the auction or sale. We do so in order to protect the integrity of Sud Scrub's interests and to protect consumers from imitation products that attempt to capitalize upon the trust that Sud Scrub has worked diligently to maintain with consumers.

Because of the high volume of merchandise for sale on eBay, it is difficult to identify and remove every unauthorized item immediately. The fact that others are selling products that infringe Sud Scrub's intellectual property rights does not give others the right to do so. As a seller, you have the responsibility to ensure that your auctions do not violate the intellectual property rights of another. SUD SCRUB DOES NOT PROVIDE ANY, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL, WARRANTIES REGARDING THE SALE AND/OR USE OF OUR PRODUCTS THROUGH NON-AUTHORIZED CHANNELS.

If you become aware of a listing that you believe violates Sud Scrub's trademark or intellectual property rights, please contact us at: ip@sudscrub.com.